S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26645/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2015 in WPC No. 2081/2015 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24684/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 30/10/2015

These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv. Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.
For Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the

respondent seeking two weeks' time to file counter affidavit, the Signature Not Verified

matters are adjourned for two weeks'.

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2015.10.31 12:19:11 IST

Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) Court Master