SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26645/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-05-2015 in WPC No. 2081/2015 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24684/2015

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60609/2017)

Date: 26-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M.JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.S.Dubey, Adv.

Mr. D.K.Chaubey, Adv. Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv. Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 28th November, 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER