## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26645/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-05-2015 in WPC No. 2081/2015 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SURENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24684/2015

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60609/2017)

IA No.60606/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Date: 28-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aj

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Mr. M.B.Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.S.Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kr., Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel/learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.  $\label{eq:Judgment} \mbox{Judgment reserved.}$  Written submissions be filed by  $\mbox{3}^{\rm rd}$  December, 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER