SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26645/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-05-2015 in WPC No.2081/2015 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

STATE OF JHARKHAND DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY THROUGH ITS LAW OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.24684/2015 (XVII)

Date: 03-01-2019 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu Malhotra pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu Malhotra.

Leave granted.

Civil Appeals are allowed, in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(MUKESH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the File)